ANNUAL TREASURER’S REPORT — CASH BASIS
CITY OF LINCOLN

FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2015

REVENUE SUMMARY: 2% Foreign Fire Insurance 21,066.60, Building Permits 48,486.46, Plat Fees 466.50, Circuit Clerk Fines
88,665.60, Donations 2,536.17, Equipment Rental Receipts 209,439.67, Franchise Fees 178,911.21, Restitution 1,673.82,
Interest/Dividends 10,895.26, Licenses & Permits 56,118.53, Motor Fuel Taxes 348,456.68, Parking Collections 5,967.32, Property
Tax 1,835,150.80, Replacement Tax 329,335.13, Sales Tax 2,966,790.26, Non-Home Rule Sales Tax 785,037.00, Sewage Receipts
2,869,071.49, State Income Tax 1,408,416.77, Telecommunications Tax 315,354.58, Utility Tax 920,271.99, Violations 3,922.90, TIF
District Tax Increment 6,182.44, Housing Authority Distribution 3,533.64, Mobil Home Tax Distribution 2,383.97, Forfeiture Tax
1,419.00, Hotel/Motel Tax 176,452.12, New Liquor License Fee 6,854.36, Outside Fire Protection 5,968.92, Birth Certificates
1,258.00, Death Certificates 15,036.00, Sewer Taps 1050.00, Pull Tabs and Jar Games 1,989.46, DCEO Grants 339,650.00, High-
Speed Rail Grants 647,265.04, State Grants (not included elsewhere) 173,399.00, Federal Grants 82,646.84, Other Grants
411,810.97, Bond Proceeds 7,735,132.65, Pension Contributions 256,492.72, Salary Reimbursement 44,409.00, Claims 7,476.23,
Other Reimbursements 82,277.68, Refunds 60,887.00, Enterprise Zone Administration Fees 5,000.00, Crop Proceeds & Land Rental
25,812.43, Video Gaming Tax 117,388.60, Misc. Income 99.00.

TOTAL REVENUES: $ 22,590,274.85

COMPENSATION SUMMARY:
SALARIES

Under 525,000: Melody Anderson, Mary Bauer, Sandra Boyd, Candy Buche, Anthony Cannon, Charles Conzo, Darren Cooper, Dawn
Crowell, Joseph Davis, Virginia Davis, Jim Drew, Billy Gandolfi, Michael Geriets, Joe Haning, Zo Hennessy, Christopher Herzog, Jeffrey
Hoinacki, Kathleen Horn, Cori Ingram, Keith Leesman, Amanda Lucas, Gene Mehan, Heidi Moore, Marilyn Montgomery, Linda Myers,
Todd Mourning, Martha Neitzel, Leah K. Newton, Tom O’Donohue, Anthony Parker, Donnie_Parker, Steven Parrott, Susan Pegram,
Risa Riggs, Wilma Schmidt, Steven Schreiber, Ruth Sloot, Keith Snyder, Laverne Tesh, Jonette Tibbs, Kathy Vinyard, Marjorie
Wheeler, Chase Wright and Frederick Zimmer.

$25,000 to $49,999.99: Chad Eimer, Joy Fulk, Susan Gehlbach, Clay Johnson, Brenda McCabe, Kyle Strait and Robert Wood.

$50,000.00 to $74,999.99 : Paul Adams, Timothy Aper, John Bobb, Timothy Butterfield, Brian Clements, Darren Coffey, Matthew
Comstock, Paul Cooper, Miles Craig, Steve Dahm, Andy Dexter, Robert Dunovsky, Craig Eimer, Christy Fruge, Michael Fruge,
Kenneth Greenslate, Charles Gunning, Christopher Harding, AaronlJohnson, Maurice Johnson, Chad Kern, Timothy Kerns, Jason
Kitner, Todd Koehler, Walt Landers, John Lebegue, Jason Lucas, Kevin Lynn, Joesph Meister, Mark Miller, Heidi Moore, David
Oltmanns, Christopher Perrine, Shawn Pettit, Aaron Pickett, Christopher Reed, James Reed, James Rehmann, Benjamin Roland,
Larry Schaub, Robert Sherren, Larry Spurling, Bret Tripplett, Jason VanWinkle, Matthew Vlahovich, Anthony J. Weakley, Christopher
Whiteman, Ashley Williams, Clinton Wombles, and Russell Wright.

$75,000.00 to $99,000.99: None
TOTAL SALARIES: $3,609,701.09

FIRE PENSION PAYMENTS:
Under $25,000.00: Jean Buss, Kenneth Ebelherr, Beverly Lolling, Orville Lolling and Dorothy Mattingly.

$25,000.00 to $49,999,99: Roger Adams, Christine Bahn, Robert Bergman, Donald Buss, Donald Cecil, Thomas Cecil, James Davis,
Jr., Deanne Ebelherr, Donald Fulk, Larry Fulk, Terry Lessen, Wayne Lolling, Thomas Martin, Dallas Millard, Laura Molt, Richard
Montcalm, Richard O’Hara, Richard Papesch, Lyle Ruff, and Jeffery Singleton.

$50,000.00 to $74,999.99: William Haak and Robert Washam, Jr..

TOTAL FIRE PENSION PAYMENTS $960,397.07



POLICE PENSION PAYMENTS:

Under $25,000.00: Evelyn Armstrong, Mary Dowdel, Herta Gleason, Carol Holmes, William Krueger, Patricia Mann and Mary White.

$25,000.00 to $49,999.99: John Bunner, Carol Coombs, Debra Coons, Michael Geriets, Donald Gleason, Douglas Grieser, Robert
Hahn, Michael Harberts, Leah Hardy, Lawrence Hill, Gary Hurley, Mark Mann, Janet Maurer, Ruth Pasquale, Robert Rawlins, Thomas
Rowland, David Sielaff, Gregory Saylor, Sharon Shelby, Raymond Vonderahe, Marjorie Wiimert, and Michael Yarcho.

$50,000.00 to 74,999.99: James Davis, Sr., Harley Mullins, Ronald Robbins and Darrell Sisk.

TOTAL POLICE PENSION PAYMENTS: $1,199,951.72



2014-15 Expenditure Summary:

A.E.C. Fire Safety

A. Lincoln Tourism Bureau
AT &T.

Ace Hardware

Adamax Tactical Academy
Adladtec, Inc.

Affiliated Computer Services
Ag-Land FS

Albanese Consulting, Inc.
Alexander Lumber

Alexis Fre Equipment Co.
Amazon Marketplace
Ameren

American Express
American Planning Assn.
American Test Center
Amerlux, LLC

Aramark Uniform Services
Area Disposal

Arthur J. Gallagher
Bacaland, LLC

Bancard Center

Bassett's Mechanical Inc.
BEA Of Illinois

Beniach Construction Co.
Bernardi Securities

Big R

Blade Tech Industries
Bobcat of Bloomington
Bode's Welding & Machine
Brady's painting

Bree Construction

Bree, Dan

Brown Equipment Co.
Campbell, Jim

Carri Scharf Materials
CCA On-Line

CDW Government, Inc.
Certified Labs

Chapman & Cutler
Chuck's Glass

Cintas Corp.

City Clerk

City of Springfield

City Police Fund

mmmmmu\mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

10,046.84
203,137.47
3,525.24
5,061.69
570.00
2,208.00
480.00
13,560.17
11,336.00
1,591.96
388.21
3,423.18
85,173.48
340.00
656.00
1,130.00
19,206.00
6,271.24
2,569.90
185,563.00
645.00
38.43
145.00
205,521.64
418,295.30
27,325.00
4,637.99
611.93
56,743.83
510.00
6,381.54
500.00
9,425.00
706.22
3,250.00
1,562.75
669.30
8,045.31
261.49
23,500.00
125.00
954.00
162.33
400.00
4,014.50

CK Power

Clark, Baird, Smith, LLP
Clevenger Contractoss, inc.
Clore, Kristina

CNS Forestry & Landscaping
Coady Supply Co.

Coe Equipment

Comcast Cable

Comm. Revolving Fund
Continental Research
Contractors Ready Mix
Coy's Car Corner

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Cross Bros. Implement
Culligan

CcusIp

D. & D. Complete Sewer Service
Dash Medical Gloves
Decatur Spring Service Co.
Dell Marketing L.P.

Digital Ally

Division Of Vital Records
Drake-Scruggs Equip. Co.
E.L. Pruitt Co.

Egizi

EMC

Emergency Medical Products
Estes, Bridgewater & Ogden
Farnsworth Goup, Inc.
Fastenal Industrial

FEMA Flood Payments

FGM Architects

Fifth Street Foods

Fire Apparatus & Supply
Fire Textresponse, LLC

First Midstate

Fitzpatrick & Sons Electric
Flow-Technics, Inc.

Four Corners Lube

Frontier

Gallagher Asphalt Corp.
Galls-An Aramark Co.
Gardnerglass L. & M.
Garner Sales & Service
George Alarm
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2,050.00
13,215.35
10,480.00

700.00
3,300.00
4,369.54
2,607.28
769.45
7,215.08
1,465.54
11,405.94
25,000.00
405,921.27
2,517.22
917.75
1,243.00
3,875.00
674.00
2,177.44
10,719.36
6,640.00
8,176.00
877.77
5,710.15
78,038.32
1,358,363.76
619.04
22,750.00
78,423.63
2,832.00
3,232.00
3,600.00
133.97
10,504.52
500.00
8,560.74
425.00
5,620.75
1,386.00
16,340.79
335,249.76
740.88
3,390.00
630.35
4,676.76



German Bliss Equipment
Glenn Brunk Stationers
Global Emergency Products
GovHR USA

Graue Chevrolet

Green Guard

Grieme Insurance

Hanson Material Service Corp.
Hanson Professional Services
Harold Goodman Excavating
Harold Goodman, Inc.
Harris-Hodnett

HCC Public Risk Claim Service
HD Supply Waterworks

Health Alliance Med. Plans
Heartland Industrial Services
Heinzels Truck Repair

Helton, Ron

Heritage Machine & Welding
Heritage Packaging

Hicks Gas

Hilton Hotels

Hoinacki, Jeff (Re-imbursement)
Ice, Miller, LLP

ILEAS

IIl. Assoc. of Chiefs of Police
IIl. Civil Contractors, Inc.

Ill. Dept. of Employment Security
lil. Fire & Police Comm.

ll. Fire Chiefs Assn.

{ll. Prairie Community Found.
Ilini Bank

Ninois American Water Co.
Hlinois Electric Works

Hlinois EPA

Ilinois EPA--Amalgamated Bank
lllinois Finance Authority
Illinois Municipal League
Ilinois Power Marketing
lllinois Public Risk Fund
lllinois Secretary Of State
Illinois State Treasurer

ILMO Products

IMRF

Indian Creek Landfill
Integrated Work Injury Network
Interstate Billing Services, Inc.
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315.58
226.26
849.17
17,182.31
1,379.83
356.28
2,755.00
4,765.54
89,053.30
3,506.97
803.44
568.00
5,000.00
1,782.40
548,335.00
2,036.48
4,645.85
500.00
466.18
35,000.00
726.01
3,650.30
377993
10,000.00
120.00
205.00
524,509.33
20,068.19
375.00
455.00
1,000.00
14,030.22
5,059.13
12,973.50
343,843.62
5,345,859.29
12,500.00
3,335.00
236,903.68
349,008.00
1,134.00
2,978.78
303.60
168,078.63
29,055.20
966.00
2,429.35

Int'l Security Products

int'l. Assoc. of Chiefs of Police
Int'l. City/County Mgmt. Assoc.
Int'l. Code Council

IPPFA

Jim Moody Excavating

Jim Xamis Ford

John Deere Financial

John E. Reid & Assoc.
Johnson Autobody & Exhaust
Johnson, Clay T. (Reimb.)
Julie, Inc.

JW Tire Repair

Kari L. Adams

Key Equip. & Supply

Kiesler's Police Supply
Koenig Body & Equip. Co.
Kone, Inc.

Konica Minolta

Konica Minolta Premier Fin.
Landers, Walt (Reimbursement)
Lauterbach & Amen

Law Enforcement Tr. Adv.
Level Four Advisors

Lifeline Trng. Ltd.

Lincoln Christian Church
Lincoln Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Lincoln Heating & Cooling
Lincoln IGA

Lincoln Iron & Metal

Lincoln Land Comm. College
Lincoln Land Communication
Lincoln P.D.--Fines

Lincoln P.D.--Investigations
Lincoln Park District

Lincoln Printers

Lincoln Public Library

Lincoln/Logan Chamber of Comm.

Local Gov. News

Logan Co. Hwy. Dept.

Logan Co. Regional Planning
Logan County Clerk

Logan County ETSB

Logan County Hardware

Logan County Joint Solid Waste
Logan County Sheriff's Office
Logan County Title Co.
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1,134.54
300.00
556.00

4,210.67

2,300.00

6,200.00
89,626.90
8,358.65
1,090.00
354.76
5,023.00
1,966.59
73.00
7,382.50

6,078.68
741.00

36,187.25

4,586.60
732.48

1,353.00

1,872.81

21,445.00
1,604.00
28,493.50
1,008.00
1,076.00
40,501.73
603.15
196.08
930.90
2,764.50
5,984.10

4,014.50

250.00

2,000.00
4,938.50
39,197.12
30,077.94
720.00
3,170.45
12,500.00
15,300.00
11,293.04
330.95
58,016.00
3,127.35
229.65



Logan County Treasurer
Logan County Treasurer--ETSB
Logan Railsplitting Assoc.

Mail Finance

Main Street Lincoln
Maurer-Stutz

Mc Lean County Asphalt

Mc Lean County Truck Co.
McCarty's At The Depot
Mehan, Eugene W.

Memorial Home Services
Memorial industrial Rehab.
Memorial Medical Centre
Memorial Physician Services
Metal Culverts, Inc.

Mexus Industrial Demolition
Midland Paper

Midstate Overhead Doors
Midwest Occ. Health Assoc.
Midwest Salt, LLC

Mid-West Transit

Mid-West Truckers Association
Miller, Mark (Reimbursement)
MMIL Entertainment, LLC
Moore Medical, LLC
Mug-A-Bug

Multi-Service Technology Sol.
Municipal Electronics, Inc.
Municipal Emergency Services
NAPA Auto Parts

Nat'l. Law Enforcement Supply
Neal Tire Store

Neitzel, Michael P.

NELCO

New World Systems

Newman Traffic Signs

NIU Center For Gov. Studies
NIU Outreach Services
O'Donaghues Radiator
O'Reilly Automotive

Orkin Pest Control

P.F. Pettibone & Co.

P.H. Broughton & Sons
Patrick Lee Trucking

Paul Conway Shields

PDC Laboratories

Peasley Memorials
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74,511.11
189,450.72
1,000.00
2,575.56
12,500.00
22,367.50
20,746.58
9,717.09
47,265.04
3,267.32
434.50
100.00
738.85
1,044.00
1,673.28
59,235.00
1,456.21
1,276.20
447.00
36,120.98
407.00
832.61
1,527.71
1,202,145.42
4,052.97
6,940.00
9,899.82
674.23
2,290.18
4,424.27
1,117.25
1,916.18
175.00
363.16
13,496.66
11,073.63
2,500.00
200.00
3,107.40
1,275.69
696.96
887.30
16,368.00
9,483.64
4,234.43
1,030.40
125.00

Phillips, Brandy

Pocket Press

Prairie Analytical Systems
Prairie Engineers

Prairie State Plumbing
Precision Products
Principal Life

Professional Pavement
Public Agcy. Training Council
Public Safety Center
Quality glass & Glazing
Quill Corporation

Rabin & Myers, P.C.

Rahn Equipment Co.
Railroad Management Co.
Ramsey Geotechnical Eng.
Rawlings Trailer Sales

Ray O'Herron Co.

Reagan Traffic Control
Regions Bank

Reis Environmental, Inc.
Resources Management
Retail Strategies, LLC

Rexx Battery

Richards & Stehman

Royce D. Scales lll

RP Lumber

Sangamon Valley Landfill
SCBAS, Inc.

Schoenbaum, Edw. J.
Sentinel Emergency Solutins
Sew Personal Embroidery
Sheley Service/Repair
Sherren, Robt. (Reimb.)
Sherwin-Williams

Smith & Loveless

Snyder, Keith (reimbursement)
Soc. Sec. Admin.
Springfield Clinic
Springfield Electric
Springfield Overhead Doors
Standard & Poors

Staples Advantage

Stark Excavating

State Bank

State Highway Construction
Sterling Codifiers
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2,052.60
512.43
2,109.00
206,653.55
1,000.00
500.00
38,977.26
760.20
1,479.00
4,479.04
680.25
49.14
5,495.47
5,377.09
850.22
1,153.00
6,055.00
20,265.64
782.40
5,818.88
944.50
2,100.29
25,000.00
1,698.70
530.00
6,600.00
951.38
13,265.98
693.16
440.00
25,354.00
1,073.00
477.00
2,338.87
3,749.07
1,840.02
1,305.95
101,395.21
533.00
892.21
1,068.83
14,000.00
11,757.76
1,195,178.76
529,101.04
2,588.04
6,371.00



Taser International

The Award Shop

The Courier

The State Journal-Register
Thornton's

Tommy House Tire Co.
Treu Body Works

Trident Insurance Services
Trueline Fire & Safety
Tru-Striple, Inc.

Twin City Uphoistery

U.S. Postal Service

United Commmunications Corp.

University of Illinois

US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems
Vandeventer Engineering
Vehicle Lighting Solutions
Verizon Wireless

Vinyard, Kathy (Reimbursement)

Vinyl Graphics

Vital Educ. & Supply
Vlahovich, Matt (Re-Imb.)
Wai-Mart Community
Wal-Mart Stores

Walz Label & Mailing Systems
Water Movers Inc.

Watts Copy Systems

Wausau Tile Inc.

Wex Bank

Wheatland Title Guaranty Co.
Whitaker Bros. Bus. Machines
Woods & Bates

Woody's Municipal Supply
WTI| Systems

Zobrio, Inc.

All Other Expenditures--
Less Than $ 350.00

SUB-TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

2,583.65
192.50
6,199.62
6,371.00
1,355.28
1,484.54
1,719.06
5,000.00
368.87
3,783.00
869.85
13,492.00
227.66
363.50
25,385.31
1,680.00
3,566.03
7,379.47
807.03
492.50
11,302.50
45581
7,496.47
332.56
327.54
1,917.00
1,045.50
1,049.80
55,933.63
600,000.00
1,118.00
85,473.25
7,982.38
3,539.00
2,829.60
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CONDITION

SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL INTERNAL
GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE PROIJECTS SERVICE ENTERPRISE TRUST

Beginning

Fund Balance $3,295,388 $1,022,238 $17,666 $590,527 $260,642 $2,994,854 $15,239,554

Retained Earnings
Revenues 8,797,321 674,769 178,356 0 227,090 2,957,501 2,295,097
Expenditures (9,320,342) (2,491,777) (206,756) (36,154) (205,448) (2,262,725) (2,193,655)
Other Financing

Sources 573,113 3,207,789 33,123 0 0 643,009 0

Uses 0 0 0 (269,864) 0 (752,779) 0
Ending

Fund Balances $2,958,031 $2,413,019 $22,389 284,509 282,284  $3,579,860 $15,340,996

Retained Earnings

Subscribed and sworn on this 27th day of October, 2015.

. Lpe

Charle;}N. Conzo, City’freasurer

I, Susan K. Gehlbach, Clerk of the City of Lincoln, Logan County, lllinois, do hereby certify that the above is a true copy of the
Annual Treasurer's Report - Cash Basis for the fiscal year ending April 30. 2015.

Scan X Llhtlncd

Susan K. Gehlbach, City Clerk




DISCLAIMER

Attached is a copy of the Annual Treasurer’s Report-Cash Basis for the Fiscal Year ending April 30, 2015.
This report was published in the Lincoln Courier on _October 31, ,2015.

This report was produced using the cash basis amounts that were provided to the auditing firm for the
preparation of the April 30, 2015 audit. These amounts included funds that were not at the discretion of
the Mayor and City Council of the City of Lincoln. These funds are as follows: Special Fire Department
Fund, Drug Forfeiture Fund, Police Task Force Fund, DUI Fund, D.AR.E. Fund, and the E.R.T. Team Fund.
These funds are maintained by Departments within the City of Lincoln. Distribution of monies from
these funds are at the sole discretion of these departments {Special Fire Department — Fire Department
employees; Drug Forfeiture Fund, Police Task Force Fund, DUI Fund and ERT fund -~ the Chief of Police
and Police Department employees). These funds are reflected in the Treasurer’s Reports due to their
inclusion on the audit of the City of Lincoln, Illinois as a whole.
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Charles N. Conzo, City Treasurer

Susan K. Gehlbach, City Clerk




